<3yrs
<6 yrs
<9yrs
<12 yrs
<15yrs
<18 yrs
<2lyrs
<24 yrs
<27 yrs

27+ yrs

FY 2022 Foundation Program

State Minimum Salary Schedule
Career Technical Education (Technical Education) Classroom Teachers

Public School Experience - 187 Day Contract

Bachelor Equivalent

Master Equivalent

Sixth-Year Equivalent

Doctoral Equivalent

BS MS Sixth-Year DO
41,690 47,941 51,695 55,446
45,855 52,733 56,860 60,990
47,865 55,043 59,367 63,659
48,822 56,144 60,554 64,932
49,798 57,267 61,765 66,231
50,794 58,412 63,000 67,556
51,810 59,580 64,261 68,907
52,846 60,773 65,546 70,285
53,903 61,987 66,857 71,691
54,981 63,228 68,194 73,125

Certificates:

Bachelor Equivalent 1 or 2,
Specialty Area 1 or 2,
Level 2,

Type Il or I

Master Equivalent 3 or 4,
Specialty Area 3 or 4,
Level 3or 4

Sixth-Year Equivalent 5,
Specialty Area 5,
Level 5

This salary schedule does not apply to health science teachers.

The anniversary date of experience shall be used to determine the appropriate step for qualified public education experience.

An employee is entitled to pay for an advanced degree in the monthly pay period that begins after the State Superintendent
recognizes the advanced degree. If the contract period has ended, the increase in pay will become effective with the first
pay period of the next contract. The advanced degree must be earned from a regionally accredited institution.




