## FY 2022 Foundation Program

## State Minimum Salary Schedule Career Technical Education (Technical Education) Classroom Teachers

## **Public School Experience - 187 Day Contract**

	Bachelor Equivalent	Master Equivalent	Sixth-Year Equivalent	Doctoral Equivalent
	BS	MS	Sixth-Year	DO
< 3 yrs	41,690	47,941	51,695	55,446
< 6 yrs	45,855	52,733	56,860	60,990
< 9 yrs	47,865	55,043	59,367	63,659
< 12 yrs	48,822	56,144	60,554	64,932
< 15 yrs	49,798	57,267	61,765	66,231
< 18 yrs	50,794	58,412	63,000	67,556
< 21 yrs	51,810	59,580	64,261	68,907
< 24 yrs	52,846	60,773	65,546	70,285
< 27 yrs	53,903	61,987	66,857	71,691
27+ yrs	54,981	63,228	68,194	73,125
Certificates:	Bachelor Equivalent 1 or 2, Specialty Area 1 or 2, Level 2, Type II or III	Master Equivalent 3 or 4, Specialty Area 3 or 4, Level 3 or 4	Sixth-Year Equivalent 5, Specialty Area 5, Level 5	

This salary schedule does not apply to health science teachers.

The anniversary date of experience shall be used to determine the appropriate step for qualified public education experience.

An employee is entitled to pay for an advanced degree in the monthly pay period that begins after the State Superintendent recognizes the advanced degree. If the contract period has ended, the increase in pay will become effective with the first pay period of the next contract. The advanced degree must be earned from a regionally accredited institution.